Char-Lynn
Parts and repair manual 006
2000 Series disc valve geroler motor
2 2000 SerieS diSc valve geroler motor   C-MOLO-TM010-E2   May 2019   www.eaton.com
Table of Contents
EXPLODED VIEW DRAWINGS   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
TOOLS REQUIRED FOR DISASSEMBLY &
REASSEMBLY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

Product Numbers—2000 Series
Each Order Must Include the Following:
How to Order Replacement Parts
1. Product Number
2. Date Code
3. Part Name
4. Part Number
5. Quantity of Parts
For Additional Literature Contact Eaton Corp. Hydraulics
Division 15151 Highway 5 Eden Prairie, MN 55344.
Speci�cations and performance data, Catalog No. 11-878
Replacement part numbers and kit information — Parts
Information No. 6-129
Char-Lynn®
Product number
Eaton Corp. Hydraulics Div.
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
Product Number
000  0000  000
Product Line
Identi�cation
Number
Product
Identi�cation
Number
Engineering
Change
Code
Week of
Year 01
Thru 52
Last
Number(s)
of Year
Date Code
00  00
moUNtiNg  SHaFt Port SiZe diSPl. cm3/ r [in3/ r]/ ProdUct NUmBer
41*
[2.5]
80
[4.9]
100
[6.2]
130
[8.0]
160
[9.6]
195
[11.9]
245
[14.9]
305
[18.7]
395
[24.0]
490
[29.8]
2 Bolt SAE
A Flange
1 Inch
Straight
7/8 -14 O-ringStaggered 104-4708 -1001 -1002 -1003 -1004 -1005 -1006 -1007 -1143 —
1 1/16 -12 O-ring 180° Apart 104-––– -1037 -1038 -1039 -1040 -1041 -1042 -1043 -1044 —
1 1/4 Inch
Straight
7/8 -14 O-ring Staggered 104-4774 -1022 -1023 -1024 -1025 -1026 -1027 -1028 -1228 -1420
1 1/16 -12 O-ring 180° Apart 104-––– -1061 -1062 -1063 -1064 -1065 -1066 -1067 -1068 -1421
1 1/4
Inch - 14 T
Splined
7/8 -14 O-ring Staggered 104-4764 -1029 -1030 -1031 -1032 -1033 -1034 -1035 -1229 -1422
1 1/16 -12 O-ring 180° Apart 104-––– -1087 -1088 -1089 -1090 -1091 -1092 -1093 -1094 -1423
2 Bolt SAE